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(b> It Js not possible to cany all news Items in each bulletin, due to a variety of reasons including pressure of other news- News relating to the Madras Budget was broadcast in Eng lish bulletins at 3-30 P.M. and at 11 punu on June 17, and again at 8 unu on June 18.

Class TV Eaploj«s of National Defence Academy, Khadakvaaala

4447. Shrl S M Josbl: WiU the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that hund reds of class IV employees, in the Na tional Defence Academy at Khadakvasala near Poona, who are provided with residential quarters in the cam pus are not given the facility of elec tricity, while cadets, officers and other employees of higher classes are sup plied with electricity;

(b) whether it is a fact that majority Of these Class-IV employees are denied this facility on account of a certain obsolete rule which does not permit electricity supply to Class-IV em ployees; and

(c) if the answer to part (b) be m affirmative, the steps taken by Gov ernment for the removal of this anomaly?

The Minister of State in the Mini*' try of Defence (Shri B. K. Bhagat):
(a) It is a fact that over six hundred Defence Civilian Class IV employees at N.D.A Khadakvasla near Poona have been provided in the campus, residential quarters which are not pro vide j with electric fittings.

(b) and (c). Electrification of ac commodation built fOr Class IV civi lians was sanctioned with effect from 7th September 1904, in respect of con structions sanctioned thereafter. The question ot electrifying the construc tions sanctioned prior thereto and the phasing thereof is under the conside ration of Government.
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Atomic Purchase Mission, Paris

4410. Shri Sttaram Keerl: Will the Prime Mlntater be pleased to state:

(a) whether it g a fact that Gov ernment have decided to open a pur chase Mission of the Atomic Bm0
Department in Paris;

(b) if so, the requisite qualifications prescribed for the Official ZncbsTft «t the Mission and whether the preaent Incumbent fulfils the requirements;
and
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(«) the n for opening this new establishment and the reasons for not establishing our Embassy in Paris with this function?

The Prime Minister and Minister of Atomic Energy (Shrimati Indira ChmdM): (a) to (c). Government have decided to open a Purchase Mission of the Atomic Energy Department as part of our Embassy in Paris. The duties of the official-incharge of the Mission would mainly consist of conclusion of contracts) with foreign suppliers, ar rangements for shipping and Insurance and furnishing of commercial informa tion to the Department of Atomic Energy. The officer selected was for merly Director General, India Stores Department in the High Commission of Tndia in London and later Adminis trator of Rajasthan Atomic Power Pro ject. He is at present Officer on Special Duty in the Department of Atomic Energy and has. therefore, the appro priate experience required for the performance of the duties assigned to the Purchase Mission Our Embassy in Paris does not have any organisation for the purpose of purchase of stores and supplies.
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Indians working in Foreign Diplomatic
Missions in India

4412. Shri Shlnkre: Will the Minis*
ter of external Aifairs be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Indians working in all the foreign diplomatic missions in India and its country-wise breakup; and

(b) the total number of Indian*
working in the Publicity Departments of all those foreign Diplomatic
Missions?

The Minister of External Affairs
(Shri M. C. Chagla): (a) 3206; country-wise breakup is shown in the state ment laid on the Table of the House.
[Placed in Library, See No. LT-878/67],

(b) The information is not available.
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